




 

 

 

 

ATTACHMENT 1 

PROJECT LISTING 

  



Summary of Changes 
MCTC 2013 FTIP Amendment No. 7 (Formal Amendment, Type 3)

Existing
/ New

MPO
FTIP ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF 

CHANGE Phase
CTIPS                    
Fund

Source

PRIOR
CTIPS 
Entry

CURRENT
CTIPS 
Entry

FFY

FINANCIAL 
TABLE                          

Fund Source
Category

Net
Increase/ 
Decrease

Total
Change to 

Project Cost
% Comments

MAD 406002
CON SHOPP $0 $3,455,000

14/15
SHOPP $3,455,000

221-0000-0133
Local

14/15
Local $0

MAD 102057
CON CMAQ $440,000 $0

15/16
CMAQ ($440,000)

221-0000-0243
Local $57,000 $0

15/16
Local ($57,000)

MAD 102051
CON CMAQ $0 $440,000

15/16
CMAQ $440,000

221-0000-0184
Local $0 $57,000

15/16
Local $57,000

MAD 202077
PE CMAQ $0 $0

13/14
CMAQ $0

221-0000-0323
Local $15,000 $0

13/14
Local ($15,000)

CON CMAQ $200,000 $0
13/14

CMAQ ($200,000)

Local $26,000 $0
13/14

Local ($26,000)

MAD 202066
PE CMAQ $24,000 $0

13/14
CMAQ ($24,000)

221-0000-0248
Local $3,000 $15,000

13/14
Local $12,000

CON CMAQ $168,000 $392,000
13/14

CMAQ $224,000

Local $73,000 $50,000
13/14

Local ($23,000)

Sum of Net Increases/Decreases by Fiscal Year

12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 Totals
SHOPP $0 $0 $3,455,000 $0 $3,455,000
CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Local $0 ($52,000) $0 $0 ($52,000)
Total $0 ($52,000) $3,455,000 $0 $3,403,000

-100%

COST INCREASE $201,000 83%

Project is being deleted after 
determined ineligible

EXISTING
Construct Laurel Street 
Bike Path-Sunset Avenue 
to Fresno River Trail

COST INCREASE ($12,000) -44%
Increase in project costs for bike 
path and change project 
description

EXISTING

Pave Unpaved Traffic 
Areas and Road Access 
Points - Sunrise Rotary 
Sports Complex

DELETE 
PROJECT ($15,000) -100%

DELETE 
PROJECT ($226,000)

Project funding is being moved to 
out years

NEW / 
CARRYOVER

Avenue 25, Road 8 to 
Road 11; shoulder paving COST INCREASE $497,000 100% Bringng project forward from prior 

FTIP

EXISTING Pave Dirt Road - Road 
406, 400 to 2.5 miles east

COST 
DECREASE ($497,000) -100%

Consistent with Caltrans updated 
SHOPP Program August 6, 2013EXISTING

Grouped Projects for 
SHOPP Collision 
Reduction - SHOPP 
Program

COST INCREASE $3,455,000 100%



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0133

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

SHOPP Collision Reduction Program (Grouped Projects for Safety

Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program - Scope: Projects are

consistent with CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 categories -

Railroad/highway crossing, Safer non-Federal-aid system roads, etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD406002

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 01/15/2013

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

01/15/2013

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

10

 9

 8

 7

 6

 5

 3

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

11 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  1

  8

  7

  5

 15

  7         675,000

      4,409,000

      3,673,000

      6,520,000

      6,520,000

      4,165,000

      9,701,000

      9,701,000

      6,142,000

         10,000

 4

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

01/15/2013

07/18/2012

02/22/2012

01/18/2012

05/18/2011

07/21/2010

03/17/2010

07/23/2008

08/29/2013

Official Date

      7,179,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 1 of 1

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE

  1,345,000   3,064,000

  1,345,000   3,064,000

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

  4,409,000

  4,409,000

Per Caltrans updated SHOPP List - 10/24/12

RTP ID:  2011RTP, Page 4-26

******** Version 10 - 01/09/2013 ********

RTP ID:  2011RTP, Page 4-26

******** Version 9 - 05/25/2012 ********

100% SHOPP AC - Toll Credits

******** Version 8 - 02/22/2012 ********

******** Version 7 - 01/12/2012 ********

******** Version 6 - 05/10/2011 ********

******** Version 5 - 04/27/2010 ********

******** Version 4 - 03/11/2010 ********

******** Version 3 - 05/15/2008 ********

Funds changed to SHOPP AC and State Cash

******** Version 2 - 04/26/2006 ********

******** Version 1 - 07/14/2004 ********

from "Grouped in FTIP" screen 06/01/2004 ver

Comments:

09/06/2013Product of CTIPS Page  1

Jeff
Text Box
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0133

CTIPS ID:

PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

SHOPP Collision Reduction Program (Grouped Projects for Safety

Improvements - SHOPP Collision Reduction Program - Scope: Projects are

consistent with CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 categories -

Railroad/highway crossing, Safer non-Federal-aid system roads, etc.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD406002

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

10

 9

 8

 7

 6

 5

 3

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

11 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

  1

  8

  7

  5

 15

  7

      4,409,000

      3,673,000

      6,520,000

      6,520,000

      4,165,000

      9,701,000

      9,701,000

      6,142,000

 4

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

01/15/2013

07/18/2012

02/22/2012

01/18/2012

05/18/2011

07/21/2010

03/17/2010

07/23/2008

10/15/2013

Official Date

      7,864,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC)

• Fund Source 1 of 1

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Caltrans

PE

  1,345,000   3,064,000   3,455,000

  1,345,000   3,064,000   3,455,000

• SHOPP - Collision Reduction  -

  7,864,000

  7,864,000

Per Caltrans updated SHOPP List - 08/06/13

RTP ID:  2011RTP, Page 4-26

******** Version 11 - 08/27/2013 ********

Per Caltrans updated SHOPP List - 10/24/12

RTP ID:  2011RTP, Page 4-26

******** Version 10 - 01/09/2013 ********

RTP ID:  2011RTP, Page 4-26

******** Version 9 - 05/25/2012 ********

100% SHOPP AC - Toll Credits

******** Version 8 - 02/22/2012 ********

******** Version 7 - 01/12/2012 ********

******** Version 6 - 05/10/2011 ********

******** Version 5 - 04/27/2010 ********

******** Version 4 - 03/11/2010 ********

******** Version 3 - 05/15/2008 ********

Funds changed to SHOPP AC and State Cash

******** Version 2 - 04/26/2006 ********

******** Version 1 - 07/14/2004 ********

from "Grouped in FTIP" screen 06/01/2004 ver

Comments:

10/15/2013Product of CTIPS Page  1

Jeff
Text Box
Current



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0243

CTIPS ID:

JARED CARTER 675-7811PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

CMAQ; Pave Dirt Road (County of Madera; Pave Dirt Road - Road 406,

Road 400 to 2.5 miles east)

Madera CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD102057

(559)

Safer non-Federal-aid system roads.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/18/2012

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/05/2012

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 3

 2

 1

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - New Project

 4 Adoption - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

Official

 16

         37,000

         36,000

         36,000

         37,000

        461,000

        624,000

        460,000

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

07/21/2010

08/16/2010

07/23/2008

07/18/2012

Official Date

        497,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera County

PE

    440,000

    440,000

• CMAQ  -

    440,000

    440,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: County Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera County

PE      37,000

     57,000

     37,000      57,000

• Local Funds  -
     37,000

     57,000

     94,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE      37,000            

TOTAL

                                                                       37,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                                            

CON                                                 497,000                                      497,000

TOTAL      37,000                                      497,000                                      534,000

RTP ID:  2011 RTP, Page 4-48

******** Version 4 - 05/24/2012 ********

******** Version 3 - 10/18/2010 ********

100% CMAQ CON - EIS Act of 2007

EPSP to FY09/10

Interim TIP Code:  6.00

RTP ID:  2007 RTP, Page 5-48

******** Version 2 - 08/03/2010 ********

******** Version 1 - 05/07/2008 ********

Comments:

10/08/2013Product of CTIPS Page  1

Jeff
Text Box
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0243

CTIPS ID:

JARED CARTER 675-7811PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

CMAQ; Pave Dirt Road (County of Madera; Pave Dirt Road - Road 406,

Road 400 to 2.5 miles east)

Madera CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD102057

(559)

Safer non-Federal-aid system roads.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 4

 3

 2

 1

Adoption - Carry Over

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - New Project

 5 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 16

  7

         37,000

         37,000

         36,000

         36,000

         37,000

        497,000

        461,000

        624,000

        460,000

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

07/18/2012

07/21/2010

08/16/2010

07/23/2008

10/10/2013

Official Date

        497,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera County

PE

    440,000

    440,000

• CMAQ  -

    440,000

    440,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: County Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera County

PE      37,000

     57,000

     37,000      57,000

• Local Funds  -
     37,000

     57,000

     94,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE      37,000            

TOTAL

                                                                       37,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                                            

CON                                                            497,000                           497,000

TOTAL      37,000                                                 497,000                           534,000

******** Version 5 - 10/10/2013 ********

RTP ID:  2011 RTP, Page 4-48

******** Version 4 - 05/24/2012 ********

******** Version 3 - 10/18/2010 ********

100% CMAQ CON - EIS Act of 2007

EPSP to FY09/10

Interim TIP Code:  6.00

RTP ID:  2007 RTP, Page 5-48

******** Version 2 - 08/03/2010 ********

******** Version 1 - 05/07/2008 ********

Comments:

10/10/2013Product of CTIPS Page  1

Jeff
Text Box
Current



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0184

CTIPS ID:

JARED CARTER 675-7811PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

CMAQ; Shoulder Paving (Madera County; Avenue 25, Road 8 to Road 11;

shoulder paving)

Madera CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD102051

(559)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/23/2008

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

09/29/2008

11/17/2008

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 2

 1

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - New Project

 3 Adoption - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

  2          25,000

         25,000

         25,000

        497,000

        497,000

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

05/23/2007

07/19/2006

07/23/2008

Official Date

        497,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 2

12/13 13/14

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera County

PE      22,000

    440,000

    462,000

• CMAQ  -
     22,000

    440,000

    462,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12

• Fund Type: County Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

12/13 13/14

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera County

PE       3,000

     57,000

     60,000

• Local Funds  -
      3,000

     57,000

     60,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

                                      25,000                            25,000

BEYOND08/09 09/10 10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

RW                                                                                                            

CON                                                            497,000                           497,000

TOTAL                                                            522,000                           522,000

******** Version 3 - 05/07/2008 ********

******** Version 2 - 02/12/2007 ********

******** Version 1 - 05/03/2006 ********

Comments:

10/08/2013Product of CTIPS Page  1

Jeff
Text Box
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0184

CTIPS ID:

JARED CARTER 675-7811PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

CMAQ; Shoulder Paving (Madera County; Avenue 25, Road 8 to Road 11;

shoulder paving)

Madera CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD102051

(559)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 3

 2

 1

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - New Project

 4 Amendment - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

Active

  2

  7

         25,000

         25,000

         25,000

         25,000

        497,000

        497,000

        497,000

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

07/23/2008

05/23/2007

07/19/2006

10/11/2013

Official Date

        497,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera County

PE      22,000

    440,000

     22,000     440,000

• CMAQ  -
     22,000

    440,000

    462,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: County Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera County

PE       3,000

     57,000

      3,000      57,000

• Local Funds  -
      3,000

     57,000

     60,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE      25,000            

TOTAL

                                                                       25,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                                            

CON                                                 497,000                                      497,000

TOTAL      25,000                                      497,000                                      522,000

Carryover project added from 2008 FTIP

******** Version 4 - 10/09/2013 ********

******** Version 3 - 05/07/2008 ********

******** Version 2 - 02/12/2007 ********

******** Version 1 - 05/03/2006 ********

Comments:

10/11/2013Product of CTIPS Page  1

Jeff
Text Box
Current



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0323

CTIPS ID:

KEITH HELMUTH 661-5418PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

CMAQ; Pave Unpaved Traffic Areas and Road Acess Points (City of

Madera; Pave Unpaved Traffic Areas and Road Access Points - Madera

Sunrise Rotary Sports Complex)

Madera, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD202077

(559)

Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/18/2012

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/05/2012

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Adoption - New ProjectOfficial          15,000DWINNING07/18/2012

Official Date

        226,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera, City of

PE

    200,000

    200,000

• CMAQ  -

    200,000

    200,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera, City of

PE      15,000

     26,000

     41,000

• Local Funds  -
     15,000

     26,000

     41,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

     15,000                                                             15,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                                            

CON                           226,000                                                            226,000

TOTAL                           241,000                                                            241,000

RTP ID: 2011 RTP, Pages 4-48

New Project

******** Version 1 - 07/03/2012 ********

Comments:

10/08/2013Product of CTIPS Page  1

Jeff
Text Box
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0248

CTIPS ID:

KEITH HELMUTH 661-5418PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

CMAQ; Bike Facilities (CIty of Madera; Construct Class I Bike Path - Laurel

Street - Fresno River Trail)

Madera, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD202066

(559)

Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/18/2012

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

11/05/2012

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 2

 1

Amendment - New Project

Adoption - New Project

 3 Adoption - Carry Over

Official

Official

Official

  9          27,000

         27,000

         27,000

        241,000

        241,000

DWINNING

DWINNING

DWINNING

03/21/2012

07/23/2008

07/18/2012

Official Date

        241,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera, City of

PE      24,000

    168,000

    192,000

• CMAQ  -
     24,000

    168,000

    192,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

• Fund Type: City Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

16/17 17/18

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Madera, City of

PE       3,000

     73,000

     76,000

• Local Funds  -
      3,000

     73,000

     76,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

     27,000                                                             27,000

BEYOND12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18

RW                                                                                                            

CON                           241,000                                                            241,000

TOTAL                           268,000                                                            268,000

RTP ID:  2011 RTP, Page 4-42

******** Version 3 - 05/24/2012 ********

New Project

******** Version 2 - 01/12/2012 ********

******** Version 1 - 05/07/2008 ********

Comments:

10/08/2013Product of CTIPS Page  1

Jeff
Text Box
Prior



(Dollars in Whole)

Madera County - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

06

Madera County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

221-0000-0248

CTIPS ID:

KEITH HELMUTH 661-5418PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

CMAQ; Bike Facilities (CIty of Madera; Construct Laurel Street Bike Path -

Sunset Avenue to Fresno River Trail)

Madera, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

MAD202066

(559)

Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 3

 2

 1

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - New Project

Adoption - New Project

 4 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Active
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TABLE 1: REVENUE Revised 4/22/2013

Madera County Transportation Commission
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 7

($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7

     Sales Tax 

       -- City

       -- County

     Gas Tax 

       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities)

       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties)

     Other Local Funds $3,709 $3,709 $2,024 $1,972 $1,950 $1,950 $3,868 $3,868 $11,499

       -- County General Funds $358 $358 $407 $407 $318 $318 $459 $459 $1,542

       -- City General Funds $3,351 $3,351 $1,617 $1,565 $1,632 $1,632 $3,409 $3,409 $9,957

       -- Street Taxes and Developer Fees

       -- RSTP Exchange funds

     Transit 

       -- Transit Fares

     Tolls (e.g. non-state owned bridges)

     Other (See Appendix 1)

Local Total $3,709 $3,709 $2,024 $1,972 $1,950 $1,950 $3,868 $3,868 $11,499

     Tolls

       -- Bridge

       -- Corridor

      Regional Transit Fares/Measures

      Regional Sales Tax $770 $770 $4,524 $4,524 $5,294

      Regional Bond Revenue

      Regional Gas Tax

      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)

      Other (See Appendix 2)

Regional Total $770 $770 $4,524 $4,524 $5,294

    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $1,345 $1,345 $3,064 $3,064 $3,455 $7,864

      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $1,345 $1,345 $3,064 $3,064 $3,455 $7,864

      SHOPP Prior

      State Minor Program

    State Transportation Improvement Program $5,238 $5,238 $688 $688 $87 $87 $11,134 $11,134 $17,147

      STIP (Including Augmentation) $5,236 $5,236 $88 $88 $87 $87 $11,134 $11,134 $16,545

            Transportation Enhancement $2 $2 $600 $600 $602

      STIP Prior

           Transportation Enhancement

      Proposition 1 A

      Proposition 1 B

      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)

      Highway Maintenance (HM)

      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)

      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)

      State Emergency Repair Program

      Other (See Appendix 3)

State Total $6,583 $6,583 $3,752 $3,752 $87 $3,542 $11,134 $11,134 $25,011

      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants $1,133 $1,133 $1,187 $1,187 $1,244 $1,244 $1,303 $1,303 $4,867

      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 

      5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants

      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 

      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 

      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities

      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas $470 $470 $267 $267 $267 $267 $267 $267 $1,271

      5311f - Intercity Bus 

      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $50 $50 $50

      5317 - New Freedom 

      5320 - Transit in the Parks 

      5324 - Emergency Relief Program

      5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program

      5337 - State of Good Repair Grants

      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants

      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP

      Other (See Appendix 4)

Federal Transit Total $1,653 $1,653 $1,454 $1,454 $1,511 $1,511 $1,570 $1,570 $6,188

      Bridge Discretionary Program

      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $1,801 $1,801 $1,802 $1,802 $1,800 $1,800 $1,801 $1,801 $7,204

      Construction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilities

      Coordinated Border Infrastructure

      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program 

      Federal Lands Access Program

      Federal Lands Highway

      Federal Lands Transportation Program

      Ferry Boat Discretionary

      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo

      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)

      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $188 $188 $318 $318 $2,510 $2,510 $3,016

      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $230 $230 $230

      National Scenic Byways Program

      Projects of National/Regional Significance
      Public Lands Highway 

      Railway Highway Crossings

      Recreational Trails

      Safe Routes to School (SRTS)

      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP)

      Transportation Alternatives

      Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP)

      Tribal Transportation Program
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program

      Transportation Improvements (TI)

      Other (see Appendix 5)

Federal Highway Total $1,989 $1,989 $2,350 $2,350 $4,310 $4,310 $1,801 $1,801 $10,450

       Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix 6)

Federal Railroad Administration Total

Federal Total $3,642 $3,642 $3,804 $3,804 $5,821 $5,821 $3,371 $3,371 $16,638

     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)

     Other (See Appendix 7)

Innovative Financing Total

$14,704 $14,704 $9,580 $9,528 $7,858 $11,313 $22,897 $22,897 $58,442

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED Revised 4/22/2013

Madera County Transportation Commission
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 7

($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7

Local Total $3,709 $3,709 $2,024 $1,972 $1,950 $1,950 $3,868 $3,868 $11,499

     Tolls

       -- Bridge

       -- Corridor

      Regional Transit Fares/Measures

      Regional Sales Tax $770 $770 $4,524 $4,524 $5,294

      Regional Bond Revenue

      Regional Gas Tax

      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)

      Other (See Appendix A)

Regional Total $770 $770 $4,524 $4,524 $5,294

    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $1,345 $1,345 $3,064 $3,064 $3,455 $7,864

      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $1,345 $1,345 $3,064 $3,064 $3,455 $7,864

      SHOPP Prior

      State Minor Program

    State Transportation Improvement Program $5,238 $5,238 $688 $688 $87 $87 $11,134 $11,134 $17,147

      STIP (Including Augmentation) $5,236 $5,236 $88 $88 $87 $87 $11,134 $11,134 $16,545

            Transportation Enhancement $2 $2 $600 $600 $602

      STIP Prior

           Transportation Enhancement

      Proposition 1 A

      Proposition 1 B

      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)

      Highway Maintenance (HM)

      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)

      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)

      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)

      State Emergency Repair Program

      Other (See Appendix B)

State Total $6,583 $6,583 $3,752 $3,752 $87 $3,542 $11,134 $11,134 $25,011

      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants $1,133 $1,133 $1,187 $1,187 $1,244 $1,244 $1,303 $1,303 $4,867

      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 

      5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants

      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 

      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 

      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities

      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas $470 $470 $267 $267 $267 $267 $267 $267 $1,271

      5311f - Intercity Bus 

      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $50 $50 $50

      5317 - New Freedom 

      5320 - Transit in the Parks 

      5324 - Emergency Relief Program

      5329 - Public Transportation Safety Program

      5337 - State of Good Repair Grants

      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants

      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP

      Other (See Appendix C)

Federal Transit Total $1,653 $1,653 $1,454 $1,454 $1,511 $1,511 $1,570 $1,570 $6,188

      Bridge Discretionary Program

      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $1,799 $1,799 $1,800 $1,800 $1,799 $1,799 $1,800 $1,800 $7,198

      Construction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilities

      Coordinated Border Infrastructure 

      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program 

      Federal Lands Access Program

      Federal Lands Highway

      Federal Lands Transportation Program

      Ferry Boat Discretionary

      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo

      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)

      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $188 $188 $318 $318 $2,510 $2,510 $3,016

      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $230 $230 $230

      National Scenic Byways Program

      Projects of National/Regional Significance

      Public Lands Highway 

      Railway Highway Crossings

      Recreational Trails

      Safe Routes to School (SRTS)

      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP)

      Transportation Alternatives

      Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP)

      Tribal Transportation Program

      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program

      Transportation Improvements (TI)

      Other (see Appendix D)

Federal Highway Total $1,987 $1,987 $2,348 $2,348 $4,309 $4,309 $1,800 $1,800 $10,444

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix E)

Federal Railroad Administration Total

Federal Total $3,640 $3,640 $3,802 $3,802 $5,820 $5,820 $3,370 $3,370 $16,632

     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)

     Other (See Appendix F)

Innovative Financing Total

$14,702 $14,702 $9,578 $9,526 $7,857 $11,312 $22,896 $22,896 $58,436

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
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TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED Revised 4/22/2013

Madera County Transportation Commission
2012/13-2015/16 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Amendment No. 7

($'s in 1,000)

4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16

Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7 No. 6 No. 7

Local Total

     Tolls

       -- Bridge

       -- Corridor

      Regional Transit Fares/Measures

      Regional Sales Tax

      Regional Bond Revenue

      Regional Gas Tax

      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)

      Other

Regional Total

    State Highway Operations and Protection Program

      SHOPP (Including Augmentation)

      SHOPP Prior

      State Minor Program

    State Transportation Improvement Program

      STIP (Including Augmentation)

            Transportation Enhancement 

      STIP Prior

           Transportation Enhancement

      Proposition 1 A

      Proposition 1 B

      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)

      Highway Maintenance (HM)

      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)

      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)

      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)

      State Emergency Repair Program

      Other 

State Total 

      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Grants 

      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 

      5309 - Fixed Guideway Capital Investment Grants 

      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 

      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 

      5310 - Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Disabilities

      5311 - Formula Grants for Rural Areas 

      5311f - Intercity Bus 

      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program 

      5317 - New Freedom 

      5320 - Transit in the Parks 

      5324 - Emergency Relief Program

      5329 - Public Trnasportation Safety Program

      5337 - State of Good Repair Grants

      5339 - Bus and Bus Facilities Formula Grants

      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP

      Other

Federal Transit Total

      Bridge Discretionary Program

      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $2 $2 $2 $2 $1 $1 $1 $1 $6

      Construction of Ferry Boats and Ferry Terminal Facilities

      Coordinated Border Infrastructure

      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program

      Federal Lands Access Program

      Federal Lands Highway

      Federal Lands Transportation Program

      Ferry Boat Discretionary

      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo

      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)

      Highway Bridge Program (HBP)

      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)

      National Scenic Byways Program

      Projects of National/Regional Significance

      Public Lands Highway 

      Railway Highway Crossings

      Recreational Trails

      Safe Routes to School (SRTS)

      Surface Transportation Program (RSTP)

      Transportation Alternatives

      Tribal High Priority Projects (THPP)

      Tribal Transportation Program

      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program

      Transportation Improvements (TI)

      Other

Federal Highway Total $2 $2 $2 $2 $1 $1 $1 $1 $6

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other

Federal Railroad Administration Total

Federal Total $2 $2 $2 $2 $1 $1 $1 $1 $6

     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)

     Other

Innovative Financing Total

$2 $2 $2 $2 $1 $1 $1 $1 $6REVENUE - PROGRAM TOTAL
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Madera  

2012  Metropolitan Transportation Improvement Program

By Fund Type
Madera County

Total Prior Future PE RW CON12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

$10,585 $626City Funds Fund Total $3,353 $1,565 $1,632 $707 $4 $9,874$3,409

$8,174 $161Congestion Mitigation Fund Total $1,799 $1,800 $1,799 $815 $401 $22 $7,751$1,800

$1,756 $108County Funds Fund Total $358 $407 $318 $106 $58 $1,698$459

$1,271 $0FTA 5311 - Non Urbanized Fund Tota $470 $267 $267 $1,271$267

$4,867 $0FTA5307 - Urbanized Area Formula P $1,133 $1,187 $1,244 $4,867$1,303

$3,533 $517Highway Bridge Program Fund Total $188 $318 $2,510 $3,533

$249 $19Highway Safety Improvement Program $230 $249

$50 $0Job Access and Reverse Commute P $50 $50

$14,451 $7,552Local Measure Fund Total $770 $1,605 $5,535 $3,622 $5,294$4,524

$7,864 $0SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) F $1,345 $3,064 $3,455 $7,864

$5,145 $250State Cash Fund Total $88 $88 $87 $4,545 $4,545 $600$87

$16,195 $0STIP Advance Construction Fund To $5,148 $16,195$11,047

$752 $150STP Enhancements Fund Total $2 $600 $150 $2 $600

$74,892 $9,383Total Programmed for all Funds: $14,704 $9,526 $11,312 $7,071 $11,396 $3,650 $59,846$22,896
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Madera County  
SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type 
Dollars x $1000 

2012

CONRWPEPRIORTOTAL 16/1715/1614/1513/1412/13

Madera County

SHOPP - Collision Reduction

$7864 $3,064$1,345 $3,455 $1,574 $28 $6,262Surface Transportation Program

$7864 $1,345 $3,064 $3,455 $1,574 $28 $6,262TOTAL

 County TOTAL $7,864 $1,345 $3,064 $3,455 $1,574 $28 $6,262

11/13/2013  7:23:23AM



Madera County  
SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type 
Dollars x $1000 

2012

SHOPP - Collision Reduction

CONRWPEDESCRIPTIONRouteCTIPS ID Dist EAMPO_ID CO

06 0M80012100000241 99 Near Chowchilla, from north of Califa Overhead to Avenue 24; also on Route 
65 in Tulare County near Strathmore from north of Avenue 196 to south of 
Avenue 200.  Construct median barrier.

MAD 360 8 977

06 0P97012100000248 152 Near Los Banos, from east of Merced County line to Road 4.  Install median 
cable barrier.

MAD 675 10 2,770

06 0N20012100000242 99 Near Fairmead, at various locations from south of Avenue 21 ½ to Route 
152. Construct median barrier.

MAD 539 10 2,515

1,574 28 6,262County Total

11/13/2013  7:23:23AM



Madera County  
SHOPP Lump Sum by Category and Fund Type 
Dollars x $1000 

2012

11/13/2013  7:23:23AM
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